

À

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1052 OF 2013

SHIKHA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(Along with Mediation Report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have amicably settled their dispute before the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and sought four weeks' time for filing a joint application in this regard.

As prayed, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]  
Court Master

[N.S.K. Kamesh]  
Court Master